

All cancellations will be posted on the Bangor Parks and Recreation Website as well as Facebook

www.BangorParksandRec.com

and whenever possible you will be contacted by either email or text message.

PLEASE REMEMBER
THESE ARE KIDS
THIS IS A GAME
THE COACHES ARE VOLUNTEER
THE REFEREES ARE HUMAN
THIS IS NOT THE MLS

PARENTS' CODE OF ETHICS

I Hereby Pledge to Provide Positive Support, Care and Encouragement For My Child Participating in Youth Sports by Following This Parents' Code Ethics Pledge.

- 1. I Will Encourage Good Sportsmanship by Demonstrating Positive Support For All Players, Coaches, and Officials at Every Game, Practice, or other Youth Sports Event. I WILL NOT COACH FROM THE SIDELINES
- 2. I Will Place The Emotional and Physical Well Being of My Child Ahead of a Personal Desire to Win.
- 3. I Will Insist That My Child Plays in a Safe and Healthy Environment.
- 4. I Will Support Coaches and Officials Working with My Child, in order to Encourage a Positive and Enjoyable Experience for All.
- 5. I Will Demand a Sports Environment for My Child that is Free of Drugs, Tobacco and Alcohol, and Will Refrain From Their Use at Youth Sports Events.
- 6. I Will Remember That the Game is for Youth and Not for Adults.
- 7. I Will Do My Very Best to Make Youth Sports Fun For My Child.
- 8. I Will Ask My Child to Treat Other Players, Coaches, Fans and Officials With Respect Regardless of Race, Sex, Creed, or Ability.
- 9. I Promise to Help My Child Enjoy the Youth Sports Experience by Doing Whatever I Can, Such as Being a Respectful Fan, Assisting With Coaching, Being on Time or Providing Transportation.
- 10. I will contact coaches when my child will be unable to attend and show up on time for practices and games.
- 11. I Will Obey All Rules. (Help Enforce Them)

Like us on Facebook and follow us on Twitter to keep up with all cancellations and updates on programming.